DRC Staff Are Here for YOU!
DRC Manager:

Susan Schwartz

Phone: 202-366-4886

susan.schwartz@dot.gov
Section 508 Coordinator/
COTR, Headquarters Interpreting Contract:
Jonni Burnham

Phone: 202-366-5426
jonni.burnham@dot.gov
Accommodations Team:
PJ Bright

Phone: 202-366-5660

pj.bright@dot.gov
Annette Carr
Phone: 202-366-3221
annette.carr@dot.gov
Departmental Selective Placement Program Coordinator:
Alison Levy

Phone: 202-366-5305

alison.levy@dot.gov
Customer Outreach:
Trish Day

Phone: 202-366-9122

trish.day@dot.gov
Program Support:
Zakina Brooker

Phone: 202-366-9303

zakina.brooker@dot.gov
Purchasing/Procurement:
Terri Bush

Phone: 202-366-3218
terri.bush@dot.gov
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DOT Disability Resource Center

Reasonable Accommodations

· Works with managers and employees to explain the reasonable accommodations process
· Performs needs assessments to determine the most effective accommodations solutions
· Products and services provided by the DRC are available at no additional cost to the agency or program office
· Sign language interpreting and other communication accommodations
Departmental Selective Placement Program

· Coordinates the activities of the selective placement program throughout the Department to increase employment of individuals with disabilities
· Works within the disability community to increase awareness of hiring initiatives and to identify positions that need to be filled within the Department

· Provides information, training, and technical assistance on a variety of workplace related disability topics including the benefits of hiring individuals with disabilities

Section 508 Technical Assistance
· Provides training and consultation on Section 508 requirements and best practices
· Serves as a subject matter expert and provides technical assistance to policy makers in DOT and throughout the Federal Government
Education & Outreach
· Provides technical assistance, information, referral, and resources
· Educates the DOT communities about DRC services
· Solicits customer feedback and coordinates the DRC Consumer Advisory Board

· Fosters ongoing dialogue between DRC staff and key stakeholders
Contact Us:
	Disability Resource Center
1200 New Jersey Avenue, SE

W56-403, M-14.4

Washington, DC  20590
Phone: 202-493-0625
FAX: 202-366-3571  
TTY: 202-366-5273
E-mail: drc@dot.gov
Web: http://www.drc.dot.gov
	HQ Interpreting Services

Phone:  202-366-9433
TTY:  202-366-6242
IM:  DRCTerps
Videophone:  152.120.53.166

E-mail: drc.interpreters@dot.gov
Field Interpreting Services

Phone: 202-493-0625

TTY: 202-366-5273


